

ICEMEDICS, SL CIF.: B87284147 C/ LOS VERDIALES 28 28343- VALDEMORO (MADRID)

## CE

## EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY FOOD CONTACT



The manufacturer Icemedics SL declares that the blue disposable glove collected under the name Supernitricecs Plus PF blue nitrile glove with references 28602, 28603, 28604, 28605, has been imported taking into account the food contact safety requirements established in the Directives and European Regulations.

The specifications contained in the harmonized European standards as Gloves suitable for contact with food are:

 European Regulation 10/2011, EN 1186-5:2022 that establishes the basic standard necessary for the verification for the migration of plastic constituents and objects intended to come into contact with food.

According to Commission Regulation (EU) 10/2011, the total migration of the above-mentioned products did not exceed 10 mg/dm2 under the following test conditions:

Simulant	Temperature	Time	mg / dm2 migration
Ethanol 10%	40°C	120 min.	3
Acetic acid 3%	40°C	120 min.	3

The organism responsible for certification and compliance with the regulation is SGS, this declaration of conformity referring to Test Report No. VNHL1606000939HG

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Valdemoro March 15, 2022

Carlos Cantavella Trapero, CEO

Quality Department www.icemedics.com